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Dual Language Defined

"Strictly structured and well-implemented dual language
iInstruction across all subjects of the curriculum provides all
students the opportunity to develop a deep academic
proficiency in two languages, which will give them the tools to
become highly-sought-after bilingual professionals in today's
more globalized world.”

Thomas and Collier, 2012



Definicion del Lenguaje Dual

"La ensefanza del lenguaje dual estrictamente estructurada y bien
implementada en todas las materias del curriculo ofrece a todos los
estudiantes la oportunidad de desarrollar un dominio académico profundo
en dos idiomas, lo cual les brindara las herramientas para convertirse en
profesionales bilingues altamente solicitados en este mundo globalizado de

hoy.

Thomas and Collier, 2012



Dual Language Defined

Students will learn in

English half the day... ...and in Spanish
half the day.
Half of the students will be
Native Spanish speakers... ...and half the students will
be Native English or other
language speakers.

e We will host a Spanish/English Dual Language Language program which is an effective approach
to developing language proficiency and literacy in English and a partner language.

e Approximately 50% of the students in the classes will come from homes in which Spanish is
spoken and approximately 50% of the class will have little to no experience with the Spanish
language.

e All students will receive academic instruction in Spanish and English.

e 50% of the academic day will be delivered in Spanish and 50% of the academic day will be
delivered in English.



Definicion del Lenguaje Dual

Students will learn in

English half the day... ...and in Spanish
half the day.
Half of the students will be
Native Spanish speakers... ...and half the students will
be Native English or other
language speakers.

e Tendremos un programa de Lenguaje Dual Espanol/Inglés el cual es un enfoque efectivo para
desarrollar el dominio del idioma y el alfabetismo en Inglés y un idioma asociado.

e Aproximadamente 50% de los estudiantes en las clases vendran de hogares en los cuales se
habla Espanol y aproximadamente 50% de la clase tendra poca o ninguna experiencia con el
Espanol.

e Todos los estudiantes recibiran una ensenanza academica en Espanol y en Ingles.

e 50% del dia acadéemico sera ensenado en Espanol y 50% del dia académico sera ensenado en
Ingles.



Why
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Increased...
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Cognition

Reading Comp.
Memory and focus
Mental health
Academic
Performance
Interculturalism
Preparation for the
future

Benefits of a

Bilingual Brain

Spanish language immersion programs provide a unique and powerful opportunity
to strengthen children’s highest cognitive brain potentials through deliberate literacy
development in two languages and authentic exposure to rich language experiences.

Research shows that bilingual people have an easier time
with these key brain functions:

Mental Health

A multilingual
brain is quicker,
nimbler and more
resistant to Alzheimer's
and other forms of
dementia

Academic
Performance
Students in dual
language programs
consistently outper-

form monolingual peers on
state-mandated tests,
regardless of demographic

Developing strong
thinking skills.

Increasing reading
comprehension

Cultivating greater
cultural awareness.

Using logic

Preparation for
the Future
Focusing remembering Bilingual adults have

and making decsions.

higher average salaries and
greater career opportunities.

several advantages over
monolingual adults, including



ZPor qué?

Mayor...
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Cognicion

Comprension de Lectura
Memoria y enfoque
Salud Mental
Desempeno Academico
Interculturalismo
Preparacion para el
futuro

Benefits of a

Bilingual Brain

Spanish language immersion programs provide a unique and powerful opportunity
to strengthen children’s highest cognitive brain potentials through deliberate literacy
development in two languages and authentic exposure to rich language experiences.

Research shows that bilingual people have an easier time
with these key brain functions:

Developing strong
thinking skills.

Increasing reading
comprehension

Cultivating greater
cultural awareness.

Using logic

Focusing remembering

and making decsions.

Mental Health

A multilingual
brain is quicker,
nimbler and more
resistant to Alzheimer's
and other forms of
dementia

Academic
Performance
Students in dual
language programs
consistently outper-

form monolingual peers on
state-mandated tests,
regardless of demographic

Preparation for
the Future

6 Bilingual adults have

several advantages over
monolingual adults, including
higher average salaries and
greater career opportunities.



What will this look like for my
student?

Dual Language
Classrooms




SCémo se vera esto para mi
estudiante?

Dual Language
Classrooms




Kindergarten- Dual Language Program Locations
Willow Grove

Grades 1 - 5
Country Meadows

Grades 6 - 8
Woodlawn

777 Checker Dr.
Buffalo Grove

6360 Gilmer Rd.
Long Grove



Kindergarten- Ubicaciones de los Programas de
Willow Grove Lenguaje Dual

Grados 1 -5
Country Meadows

Grados 6 - 8
Woodlawn

777 Checker Dr.
Buffalo Grove

6360 Gilmer Rd.
Long Grove



Kindergarten
Schedule

In schedule design, research
indicates a separation of
languages is essential to the
success of language
development.




Horario de
Kindergarten

En el diseno de horarios, la
Investigacion indica que una
separacion de idiomas es
esencial para el exito del
desarrollo del lenguaje.




Dual Kindergarten Schedule - Morning

| ' Dual Class A Dual Class B Classrooms

:30-9:3%
9:35-5:40
9:A40-5:4%
PA5-5:50
9:50-5:5%
9:55-10:00
1C:00-1005
10:05-10:10

10:10-10:15
10:15-10:20
10:20-10:25
12:25-10:30
10:30-10:35
1C:35-10:40
1C:40-10:45
10:45-10:350
10:50-10:55
10:55-1100
15:00-1105
151:05-11:10
1L:10-131:15
1L:15-11:20
15:20-11:2%5
15:25-11:30
151:30-11:35
15:35-11:40
1L:40-11:45
1L:45-11:50
1L:50-11:55
1L:55-12:00
12:00-1205
12:05-12:10
12:10-12:15




Horario Dual Kindergarten - Manana

| ' Dual Class A Dual Class B Classrooms

:30-9:3%
9:35-5:40
9:A40-5:4%
PA5-5:50
9:50-5:5%
9:55-10:00
1C:00-1005
10:05-10:10

10:10-10:15
10:15-10:20
10:20-10:25
12:25-10:30
10:30-10:35
1C:35-10:40
1C:40-10:45
10:45-10:350
10:50-10:55
10:55-1100
15:00-1105
151:05-11:10
1L:10-131:15
1L:15-11:20
15:20-11:2%5
15:25-11:30
151:30-11:35
15:35-11:40
1L:40-11:45
1L:45-11:50
1L:50-11:55
1L:55-12:00
12:00-1205
12:05-12:10
12:10-12:15




Dual Kindergarten Schedule - Afternoon

151:30-11:35
11:35-11:40

1L:50-11:55
1L:55-1200

12:00-1205
12:05-12:10
12:10-12:15
12:15-12:20
12:20-132:2%5

12:2%-12:30
12:30-12:35
12:35-12:40
12:40-12:45
12:45-12:50
12:50-12:55
12:55-1:00
1:00-1:0%
105-L:10
1:10-L:1%
1:15-5:20
1:20-1:2%5
1:25-1:30
1:30-1:2%

1:35-1:40

145-L:50
1:50-1:5%
1:55-2:00
2:00-2:0%
I05-2:10
2:10-2:1%
2:15-2:20
2:20-2:2%
2:25-2:30
2:30-2:3%
2:35-2:40
240-2:4%

2:45-3:1%

] _remermemiee | newtoemomisee |




Horario Dual Kindergarten - Tarde

151:30-11:35
11:35-11:40

1L:50-11:55
1L:55-1200

12:00-1205
12:05-12:10
12:10-12:15
12:15-12:20
12:20-132:2%5

12:2%-12:30
12:30-12:35
12:35-12:40
12:40-12:45
12:45-12:50
12:50-12:55
12:55-1:00
1:00-1:0%
105-L:10
1:10-L:1%
1:15-5:20
1:20-1:2%5
1:25-1:30
1:30-1:2%

1:35-1:40

145-L:50
1:50-1:5%
1:55-2:00
2:00-2:0%
I05-2:10
2:10-2:1%
2:15-2:20
2:20-2:2%
2:25-2:30
2:30-2:3%
2:35-2:40
240-2:4%

2:45-3:1%

] _remermemiee | newtoemomisee |




Who Will Be in the Classrooms?

Class A - 19 Students®

9 Students with Spanish speaking
experience

10 Students with no Spanish
speaking experience

Teacher 1

Teaches in Spanish

Class B - About 19 Students”®

9 Students with Spanish speaking
experience

10 Students with no Spanish
speaking experience

Teacher 2

Teaches in English

Students switch classes half-way throughout the day

"Class size and demographic make-up was determined based on an analysis of 11 years of data.



dQuien estarda en los Salones?

Clase A - 19 Estudiantes”

9 Estudiantes con experiencia en el
Espanol

10 Estudiantes sin experiencia en el
Espanol

Maestro 1

Ensena en Espanol

Clase B - Cerca de 19 Estudiantes”

9 Estudiantes con experiencia en el
Espanol

10 Estudiantes sin experiencia en el
Espanol

Maestro 2

Ensena en Inglées

Los estudiantes cambian de clase a mitad del dia

"El tamano de la clase y la composicion demografica fue determinada segun un analisis de 11 anos de informacion.



Curriculum

What curriculum will be utilized by the Dual Language program?
Students in the Dual Language program will be receiving the same
standards-based curriculum that all students receive in District 96. The only
difference will be the language in which that they are learning the content.

Will my child progress at a slower rate than students who are not in the Dual
Language program?

No, the Dual Language program is taught using the same standards based
curriculum that all students receive in the District. Through the use of research
based strategies and interactive approaches students learn the academic content
while developing the use of both languages. Their educational experience will be
enhanced by the learning of two languages simultaneously.




Curriculo

¢Cual curriculo sera usado por el programa de Lenguaje Dual?

Los estudiantes en el programa de Lenguaje Dual estaran recibiendo el mismo
curriculo basado en los estandares que todos los estudiantes reciben en el Distrito
96. La unica diferencia sera el idioma en el cual aprenderan el contenido.

¢Progresara mi hijo a un ritmo mas lento que los estudiantes que no estan en el
programa de Lenguaje Dual?

No, el programa de Lenguaje Dual se ensena usando el mismo curriculo basado en
los estandares que todos los estudiantes reciben en el Distrito. A traves del uso de
estrategias basadas en la investigacion y enfoques interactivos, los estudiantes
aprenden el contenido acadéemico mientras desarrollan el uso de ambos idiomas.
Su experiencia educativa aumentara por el aprendizaje de dos idiomas al mismo
tiempo.




What next after kindergarten?

Grades 1-5 at Country Meadows Middle School at Woodlawn
-Students will be fully lingual and literate
-The 50/50 model will be in 2 languages.

maintained through 5th grade.
-We have a course that is focused on

-We will continue to use the 2 advanced writing, grammar, and research

teacher model _> skills. These courses will allow our _>
students to be best prepared for

-Curriculum will remain consistent Advanced Placement classes at the high
with our standards-based school level.

curriculum at all grade levels.

-We plan to offer additional academic
opportunities to continue to build Spanish
and English lingual and literacy skills.

Transportation will be provided for students that are
not already residents of CM/\W/L.

Stevenson High School

-Stevenson is excited about this program!
-In the State of Illinois, we afford a Seal of
Biliteracy on student diplomas that
demonstrate the student's proficiency in
English and a language other than
English, as well as meet certain academic
criteria.

-SHS is very committed to creating and
maintaining multilingual learners who are
well equipped to compete in our global
marketplace. We will continue to
collaborate with Stevenson long-term
around program development.



SQueé sucede degpués de kindergarten?

Grados 1-5 en Country Meadows Escuela Intermedia en Woodlawn Escuela Secundaria Stevenson
-Los estudiantes tendran habilidades

-El modelo 50/50 se mantendra linguisticas y de alfabetizacion en 2 -iEn Stevenson estan emocionados

hasta 5° grado. idiomas. sobre este programa!

-En el Estado de Illinois, obtenemos un

-Seguiremos usando el modelo ~Tenemos un curso que se enfoca en la Sello de Bilingtismo en los diplomas de

Con 2 maestros. _> escritura avanzada, la gramatica, y las —> l0s e'st.ud|antes que demues?ran el
habilidades de investigacion. Estos cursos clomile eIz Igles el ERVEEmD i elite

-El curriculo seguira siendo permitiran que nuestros estudiantes idioma que no sea Ingles, asi como
o e gy estén mejor preparados para las clases cumplir ciertos requisitos academicos.
estandares del curriculo en todos de Ubicacion Avanzada a nivel de i e e e a ]

los niveles de grado, cecundaria mantener alumnos multilinglies que son

preparados para competir en nuestro
mercado mundial. Seguiremos
colaborando con el desarrollo del
programa de Stevenson a largo plazo.

-Planeamos ofrecer mas oportunidades
académicas para seguir construyendo
habilidades linguisticas y de
alfabetizacion en Inglés y en Espanol

Se ofrecera transporte para los estudiantes que
generalmente no asisten a CM/WL.



Interest Timeline

February 6 and 12 - Dual Language parent education evenings are
hosted.

March 22 - Interest forms are due on or before this date.
April 4 - We will host an in person lottery drawing at WG.

April 8 - Confirmation emails will be sent to parents with
statement of commitment to the program.

April 18 - Family Commitment to Dual Language is due. Waitlist
procedures will commence if needed.



Calendario de Interées

6 y 12 de febrero - Se lleva a cabo las noches de educacién para los
padres sobre el Lenguaje Dual.

22 de marzo - Los formularios de interés vencen en esta fecha o antes.
4 de abril - Vamos a organizar un sorteo de loteria en persona en WG.

8 de abril - Se enviara un correo electronico de confirmacion a los padres
afirmando el compromiso al programa.

18 de abril - El Compromiso Familiar al Lenguaje Dual debe ser entregado.
Los procedimientos de la lista de espera empezaran si es necesario.



Lottery Highlights

About 40
students will be
selected.

|

-About 50% will have Spanish
Language Experience.

-About 50% will NOT have Spanish
Language Experience.

-We do intend to allow automatic
entrance for siblings and multiples to
the extent possible.

Parents will need
to accept
entrance into the
program.

|

-Parents should be fully committed to
a K-8 experience prior to accepting
the entrance.

-Language learning is a long time
commitment and space is very limited
in the program.

Full details are provided in the one-page lottery document in your packet.

A waitlist will be
created during
the lottery.

|

-Parents will have the opportunity to
accept or decline acceptance.

-We will use the waitlist throughout
the summer AND the kindergarten
year to fill vacancies.



Puntos Importantes sobre la Loteria

Aproximadamente
40 estudiantes
seran
seleccionados.

-Cerca de 50% tendran Experiencia
en el Espanol.

-Cerca de 50% NO tendran
Experiencia en el Espanol.

-Tenemos la intencion de permitir la
admision automatica para hermanos y
multiples en la medida de lo posible.

Los padres
deben aceptar la
admision al
programa.

|

-Los padres deben comprometerse
completamente a una experiencia de
K-8 antes de aceptar la admision.

-El aprendizaje de un idioma es un
compromiso de largo plazo y el
espacio en el programa es muy
limitado.

Podra encontrar mas detalles sobre la loteria en su paquete.

Se creara una
lista de espera
durante la
loteria.

|

-Los padres tendran la oportunidad
de aceptar o rechazar la admision.

-Usaremos la lista de espera a lo largo
del verano Y el ano escolar de
kindergarten para llenar las plazas
vacantes.



What do | do right now?

-If you are interested, fill out the INTEREST FORM. This is your entrance into
the lottery.

-If you are unsure, you have until March 22nd to return the form to Willow
Grove or the District Office.

-For more information:

https.//www .kcsdg6.org/curriculum/dual-language



dQueé puedo hacer ahora mismo?

-Si usted esta interesado, complete el FORMULARIO DE INTERES. Esto sera su
admision en la loteria.

-Si no esta seguro, tiene hasta el 22 de marzo para regresar el formulario a

Willow Grove o a la Oficina del Distrito. A s ai7H PU
|
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-Para mas informacion visite:

https.//www .kcsdg6.org/curriculum/dual-language



What questions do you have?




éTiene alguna pregunta?




